Pana High School
Report to the Board of Education
September 2022

9" Grade 106

10" Grade 109

11" Grade 95

12" Grade 96

Totals 406
(Increase of 10 students)

The Aug/September First National Bank Senior-of-the-Month: Brandt Bowker

The WMKR Radio Students-of-the-Month for Aug/Sept:
9 - Kennedy Bowker

10 - Isabelle Anderson

11 - Claire Osborn

12 - Liv Anderson

Sept. Peoples Bank & Trust of Pana Student-Athletes of the Month will be in the October
Board report.

Open House was August 25th. Our parent participation was up due to hosting a home
volleyball game that night.

Upcoming events:

Seniors will visit Lakeland on September 21st

Yearbook will attend a workshop on Sept. 21st

Financial Aid/FAFSA night will be hosted by Mrs. Maxwell on September 28th from
5:00-6:00pm.

Picture Day will be September 28th.

Homecoming is October 1st.

Lake Land Career Day Field Trip is October 4th.

Parent-Teacher Conferences will be held in person October 6" from 12:00 PM -
4:00PM & 5:00 - 8:00 PM.

US Army will be present on October 13th with a rock wall for PE students to enjoy.
Music Department concert on Oct. 18th.

N 25 2 20 72 23 T 0 2

Map Testing at the High School:

The chart below shows the % of students at or above grade level. So the 2021 9th graders in Math
had 33.02% of the students at grade level. This year as 10th graders there are 40% of our students
at grade level. That is a positive! It shows that we were able to get some students at grade level
that weren't at grade level to start last year.



8th
9th
10th

8th
9th
10th

Math

% at Grade Level

2021
40.91%  9th
33.02% 10th
40.00% 11th

ELA

% at Grade Level

2021
58.43% 9th
4421%  10th
46.25% 11th

% at Grade Level

2022
57.28%
40.00%
45.24%

% at Grade Level
2022
59.22%

45.26%
58.3

Class officers for the 2022-2023 school year: Elections are still underway. Additional
information should be available for the October meeting.

Freshman Officers:
Sophomore Officers:

Junior Officers: President, Caleb Adams, Co-Vise Presidents Claire Osborn & Rudy
Zaradka, Secretary, John Berns, Treasurer, Isabella Torres,

Senior Officers: President, Dillon Elledge, Vice President, Delaney Epley, Secretary,

Tessa Strom, Treasurer, Faith Horton

Student Council Officers:
Presidents: Olivia Anderson
Vice President: Paige Morrell

Social Media Manager: Delaney Epley

National Honor Society Officers:
President: Dillion Elledge
Vice-President: Tessa Strom
Secretary: Delaney Epley
Treasurer: Haleigh Manuel



Art Club Officers:

President: Andie Koontz

Vice President: Madison Carter
Secretary / Historian: Paige Moss

FFA Officers: President: Hayleigh Manuel, Vice: Karsen Manuel, Secretary:Faith
Horton, Sentinel: Wade Florey, Treasurer: Zoie Wemple, Historian: Blayne Pop, Chaplin:
Jacob Swenny, Plot Manager: Wade Florey

Be sure to check out our latest activities on the District Website, Facebook or Twitter!

Be a Part of the PRIDE!



