Pana High School Report to the Board of Education September 2022

• 9th Grade 106

• 10th Grade 109

• 11th Grade 95

• 12th Grade 96

• Totals 406

(Increase of 10 students)



The Aug/September First National Bank Senior-of-the-Month: Brandt Bowker

The WMKR Radio Students-of-the-Month for Aug/Sept:

9 - Kennedy Bowker

10 - Isabelle Anderson

11 - Claire Osborn

12 - Liv Anderson

Sept. Peoples Bank & Trust of Pana Student-Athletes of the Month will be in the October Board report.

Open House was August 25th. Our parent participation was up due to hosting a home volleyball game that night.

Upcoming events:

- → Seniors will visit Lakeland on September 21st
- → Yearbook will attend a workshop on Sept. 21st
- → Financial Aid/FAFSA night will be hosted by Mrs. Maxwell on September 28th from 5:00-6:00pm.
- → Picture Day will be September 28th.
- → Homecoming is October 1st.
- → Lake Land Career Day Field Trip is October 4th.
- → Parent-Teacher Conferences will be held in person October 6th from 12:00 PM 4:00PM & 5:00 8:00 PM.
- → US Army will be present on October 13th with a rock wall for PE students to enjoy.
- → Music Department concert on Oct. 18th.

Map Testing at the High School:

The chart below shows the % of students at or above grade level. So the 2021 9th graders in Math had 33.02% of the students at grade level. This year as 10th graders there are 40% of our students at grade level. That is a positive! It shows that we were able to get some students at grade level that weren't at grade level to start last year.

	Math		
	% at Grade Level		% at Grade Level
	2021		2022
8th	40.91%	9th	57.28%
9th	33.02%	10th	40.00%
10th	40.00%	11th	45.24%
	ELA		
	% at Grade Level		% at Grade Level
	2021		2022
8th	58.43%	9th	59.22%
9th	44.21%	10th	45.26%
10th	46.25%	11th	58.3

Class officers for the 2022-2023 school year: Elections are still underway. Additional information should be available for the October meeting.

Freshman Officers: Sophomore Officers:

Junior Officers: President, Caleb Adams, Co-Vise Presidents Claire Osborn & Rudy Zaradka, Secretary, John Berns, Treasurer, Isabella Torres,

Senior Officers: President, Dillon Elledge, Vice President, Delaney Epley, Secretary, Tessa Strom, Treasurer, Faith Horton

Student Council Officers: Presidents: Olivia Anderson Vice President: Paige Morrell

Social Media Manager: Delaney Epley

National Honor Society Officers:

President: Dillion Elledge Vice-President: Tessa Strom Secretary: Delaney Epley Treasurer: Haleigh Manuel Art Club Officers:

President: Andie Koontz

Vice President: Madison Carter Secretary / Historian: Paige Moss

FFA Officers: President: Hayleigh Manuel, Vice: Karsen Manuel, Secretary:Faith

Horton, Sentinel: Wade Florey, Treasurer: Zoie Wemple, Historian: Blayne Pop, Chaplin:

Jacob Swenny, Plot Manager: Wade Florey

Be sure to check out our latest activities on the District Website, Facebook or Twitter!

Be a Part of the PRIDE!